West Bengal Form No. 27	(Under Sect	MATION REPOR ion 154 Cr. P.C.)		4300
Dist Sple	PS/201 dlamaga Sections 285/286	16 d 19 888 251 1	Sections	
3 (a) Occurrence of Offence : D	SectionsDate	From U3-11-21	Date To	
	Time From M.	Melman occ. 20 MM	Time To 20.	
(c) General Diary Reference	: Entry No(s)	Time	93:10 Mg	
4 Type of Information	Walten	Written / Oral		
5. Place of Occurrence: (a) Dire (b) Address Anyllen	ction and Distance from P.S	Ohabni kali., (C. Prudlar re	iger Dist
. (c) In case outside limit of thi		District	7 × ×	
	= 1	District		
(a) Name	Debasish Das			
(b) Father's / Husband's Nan		(d) Nationality	Indian	
	Data of Issue		Place of Issue	
(f) Occupation Sunce (g) Address C. Pradla	Date of Issue in West Denge In Nagen Liligui	2) Police Police Commi	ssionerali	
7. Details of known / suspected				
(Attach separate sheet, if nec	cessary) Gilendra	Mahalo (21)	8/v. Jan Bha	Davieling
of shaknikala	, champasari Ps	s. Praction N	Cogar Dist	
8. Reasons for delay in rep	orting by the Complainant / Info	rmation	<u> </u>	
			П	
Pataka , each packets co Choklate Potaka 6 packet ground chakkar contains packets Rocket Potaka (Lu 08 packets Delux Chakkar	a each contains 28 Pcs. Tot ntains 28 Pcs Total= 700 ets, each packet, contains 1 charki each packets contain nik express) each packets co	tal =1400 Pcs styled of Pcs styled of cornati 2 Pcs Total =72 pcs. s as 10 Pcs Total= 40 Pcs ontains 09 Pcs Total=18 Pcs Total= 80 Pcs, styled	ion electric crackers tyled of hologram iv s. styled of Kaleswar Pcs styled of Vadivel of Puja Tradersunde	iii) Jugmug) 04 packets i Cock v) 02 Pyrotech vi)
12. FIR Contents (Attach separa longlainant-which in J	te sheets, if required): The Neated as P18 is e	oniginal Wo nclused herwith	Teproduced	overleaf
13. Action taken : Since the above	1001 1/10001.01	f offence(s) as mentioned a	at item No. 2., registere	d the case and took
up the investigation / directed	igation / transferred to P.S			
jurisdiction. FIR read over to	the Complaint/ Informant, admi			

Informant free of cost. 14. Signature / Thumb impression

DI- . 04-11-21

of the Complainant / Informant

15. Date & Time of despatch to the court :

To, The Inspector-in-Charge, Pradhannagar Police Station. Siliguri Police Commissionerate.

Sub: F.I.R.

Sir,

Reveired on 03.11.21 al-23: 10 humi de lank GDC No180 di 03.11.21 and slaited lank Case No-870/21 di03.11.21 uf 1.218/286 ile Mis sec. 24 DAFS Advand endo
- Mand do Manini Poy to investigati the lase.

Inspector-Incherge Pradhan Nagar P.S. Siliguri Polic Commonwest.

I, ASI Debasish Das of Pradhannagar PS, SPC do hereby producing the arrested accused person namely Jitendra Mahato (24) s/o Jan Bahadur Mahato of Dhakinikata PO- Champasari PS- Pradhannagar Dist-Darjeeling along with seized Fire crackers viz; i) 50 packet Lanka Potaka each contains 28 Pcs. Total =1400 Pcs styled of king cobra ii) 25 packets Lanka Pataka, each packets contains 28 Pcs Total= 700 Pcs styled of cornation electric crackers iii) Jugmug Choklate Potaka 6 packets, each packet contains 12 Pcs Total= 72 pcs. styled of hologram iv) 04 packets ground chakkar contains charki each packets contains 10 Pcs Total= 40 Pcs. styled of Kaleswari Cock v) 02 packets Rocket Potaka (Lunik express) each packets contains 09 Pcs Total=18 Pcs styled of Vadivel Pyrotech vi) 08 packets Delux Chakkar each packets contains 10 Pcs Total= 80 Pcs, styled of Puja Traders. In this regard I beg to complain that today i,e 03.10.21 at 20.45 hrs received a secret information over telephone that one Jitendra Mahato owner of Grossery shop situated at Dhakinikata under Pradhannagar PS have been storing and selling of such banned Fire-crackers without having any license or other valid documents violating the provision of law, which may endanger of human life, likely to cause injury and may cause loss of public property of the area, I informed the matter to Inspector-in-charge SPC & ACP, west, SPC. As per their kind orders I accompanied with ASI Monoj Kr Roy ASI Suresh Kami, C 1415 C 1169 Presenjit Barman rushed to the spot by govt. vehicle to work out the information. On arrival at Jitendra Mahato and contacted with source and as shown by source we cordoned the alleged shop.

Accordingly we conducted raid in the said shops of Jitendra Mahato. On searched I recovered above noted fire-crackers from the said shop. On being asked regarding storing and selling of banned Fire Crackers he could not produce any valid documents or licenses in support of the possession of such quantity of banned Fire Crackers recovered. It is pertinent to mention herein that the shop of above noted accused namely Jitendra Mahato is situated in the densely market area of Jitendra Mahato and its adjacent areas are also densely populated area, the accused was carrying such illegal business of banned fire crackers without any safety measure and without any permission from appropriate authorities, if any accident took place due to negligent act of the accused person that may cause huge loss of life and property of that area. The Fire crackers were stored without any precautionary and safety measure, thereby, violating the Section 285/286 of IPC and Section 24 of WBFS Act. Accordingly, I seized the fire crackers under proper seizure list. And arrested the above noted accused persons U/S 41 Cr.P.C. And the seizure was made between 20:50 to 21:50 Hrs.

Under the above circumstances, I pray before your kind end to start a specific case against the arrested person named Jitendra Mahato (24) s/o Jan Bahadur Mahato of Dhakinikata PO- Champasari PS- Pradhannagar Dist-Darjeeling and arrange for its investigation.

Enclosed: 1) Seizure List 2) Memo of Arrest.

Yours Faithfully ASI Ochasish (Pa)

(Debasish Das) 03 (1)2)
ASI of Police,

Siliguri Police Commissionerate